

**REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY**

SECOND DIVISION

AKZO NOBEL CAR PHILIPPINES, INC.,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 6814

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

Promulgated:

APR 14 2005

Enstipulario

X-----X

RESOLUTION

Confirming the order given in open court on April 6, 2005, the case in caption is hereby DISMISSED for failure to prosecute for an unreasonable length of time (Section 3, Rule 17 of the 1997 Rules of Civil Procedure, as amended) and for failure of the counsel for petitioner to submit to the Court the required Joint Stipulation of Facts & Issues.

SO ORDERED.

Juanito C. Castañeda, Jr.
JUANITO C. CASTAÑEDA, JR.
Associate Justice

Erinda P. Uy
ERLINDA P. UY
Associate Justice

Olga Palanca Enriquez
OLGA PALANCA ENRIQUEZ
Associate Justice

K 48